## Las Vegas REALTORS® Scholarships for Designations Program Application

Application deadline is January 29, 2025
Email completed application to <a href="mailto:KBaker@lvrealtors.org">KBaker@lvrealtors.org</a>
If you have any questions, contact Krista Baker at 702-784-5026

Be sure to answer all questions as incomplete applications will be automatically rejected. For a list of NAR Designations and descriptions visit <a href="https://www.nar.realtor/education/designations-and-certifications">https://www.nar.realtor/education/designations-and-certifications</a>

Please refer to page 2 for criteria. There is limited amount of funds. The criteria listed in the policy will strongly be adhered to.

Name		
Address		
Company		
Public ID		
Licensed As: ☐ Broker	☐ Broker-Salesperson	☐ Salesperson
How long have you been	a member in good standin	g with Las Vegas REALTORS®?
Designation desired (list	only one):	
Other designations recei	ved:	
Please list <b>Las Vegas RE</b> years:	ALTORS® committees you	have served on in the last 2
	oaper, please describe wha ave been involved in. Plea	t other community, state or use be specific and include
Signature		Date//

## Greater Las Vegas Association of REALTORS® Las Vegas REALTORS® POLICY 100-3

**SUBJECT: Scholarships for Designations Awards** 

**SOURCE: Board of Directors** 

It is the policy of the Greater Las Vegas Association of REALTORS® to:

Help members increase their skills, proficiency and knowledge of the real estate industry, and in doing so, grant scholarships for up to one course per year to those GLVAR members pursuing National Association of REALTORS® ("NAR") Family Designations, according to those designations recognized by NAR.

Subject to any limitations as provided in the GLVAR budget, scholarships are available to any GLVAR REALTOR® member enrolled in any of the NAR Family Designations programs.

NAR Family Designations Scholarship Criteria:

- 1. Recipients must be a REALTOR® member in good standing with GLVAR for a minimum of three full years.
- 2. Recipients must be a Nevada resident at the time of the award.
- 3. Recipients must have served a full year on a GLVAR committee within the last two years.
- 4. Other relevant criteria as deemed applicable by the working group created by the President and approved by the Board.
- 5. All selected recipients will be approved by the Board of Directors.
- 6. The scholarship grant will be paid directly to the GLVAR member and must be used for (or in reimbursement of) tuition within the same year they receive notification of the grant of the scholarship.
- 7. Applicants receiving a scholarship award will provide GLVAR with their social security number so that GLVAR may issue an appropriate statement to the IRS. Taxation of scholarship awards may be determined by the recipient by consulting IRS Publication 970.

Last Revision: November 22, 2019